CLOSED EXECUTIVE SESSION

Lebanon Township Planning Board February 21, 2023 7:00 p.m.

$C\Delta$			

ROLL CALL

ANNOUNCEMENT:

Notice of this meeting was published in the "Annual Meeting Notice Schedule" adopted by this board on January 17, 2023, emailed to the Hunterdon Review, Courier News, faxed to the Hunterdon County Democrat, Express Times. Star Ledger and posted on the Lebanon Township Website and bulletin board in the Municipal Building on February 15, 2023.

Vice Chairman Rick Weiler announced that the Planning Board will go into Closed Executive Session per Resolution 03-2023 at this time. Vice Chairman Weiler asked for a motion to go into Executive Session.

WHEREAS, the Planning Board will reconvene in public session at the conclusion of the Executive Session.

X Matter involving appointments and whereas the public disclosure of such information at this time would violate the appointments, therefore this information will be withheld until such time as the matter is concluded. The Planning Board will interview Attorney Mark Blount.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Planning Board hereby declares that their discussion of the subject identified above may be made public at a time when the disclosure of the discussion/interview will not detrimentally affect any right, interest or duty of the Township of any other entity respect to said discussion.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Planning Board for the reasons set forth above, hereby declares that the public is excluded from the portion of the meeting during which the above discussion shall take place.

Motion to closed the Executive Session and return to the public portion of the meeting.

Motion to Adjourn